
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

        CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-2026 HEAD Racing 
 

Month DATE DAYS EVENT Age group 
September 13.09.25 Saturday Tyne Single Scullers Head J16 
October 04.10.25 Saturday Tyne LDS & SBH  
October 11.10.25 Saturday Tees SBH p.m. Selected 

crews in a.m. 
 

October 18.10.25 Saturday Berwick LDS  
HALF TERM: 23.10.25 - 3.11.25 

November 08.11.25 Saturday Durham LDS & SBH Novice Yr 9 & 
10 only. 

November 14.11.25 Friday Junior 4’s Head Selected crews 
only. 

November 29.11.25 Saturday Rutherford Head  J16 and above 
Nov/Dec   Christmas Raffle  
December 06.12.25 Saturday British Indoor Champs 

(Birmingham) 
Selected 
Individuals 

December 14.12.25 Saturday CHRISTMAS DINNER  
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY: 19.12.25 - 5.1.26 

2026 Events 
January 18.01.26 Sunday Junior Head Schools Head 

& JIRR 
Trialists only. 

January 24.01.26 Saturday Tyne United NYH  Selected yr 10 
and above 
only 

February 07.02.26 Saturday Durham SBH  Novice Yr 9 
and 10. 

February 14.02.26 Saturday Tyne RC Head  Selected yr 10 
and above 
only 

February 22.02.26 Saturday Nottingham Head of the 
Trent 

Crews training 
for JIRR 
Selection & 
Schools Head 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2026 HEAD Racing 
 

 
HALF TERM: 12.2.26 - 23.2.26 

Month DATE DAYS EVENT Age group 
     
March 13.03.26 Friday TBC - Schools Head - 

(Thames) 
Selected crews 
only 

March 14.03.26 Saturday JIRR Trials - Wansbeck Up to J16 only 
 

 
EASTER HOLIDAY: 2.4.26 - 20.4.26 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2026 Regatta Racing 
 

Month Date Days Event Age Group 
April 18/19.04.25 Saturday/ 

Sunday 
Scottish Spring Regetta Pre training for 

JIRR 
April 25.04.26 Friday/ 

Saturday  
Junior Inter Regional 
Regatta     

Selected crews 
only 

May  2.5.26 Saturday CLUB 
FUNDRAISING DAY 

All 

May 09.05.26 Saturday 
ONLY 

Durham City Regatta Those not 
competing at 
schools 

May  16.5.26 Saturday Tees Regatta All. 
May 23-25th   Fri – Sun National Schools 

Regetta, (Eton Dorney) 
Selected crews 
only 

MAY HALF TERM: 22.5.26 - 01.6.26 
June 06.06.26 Saturday Hexham Regatta  
June 13.06.26 Sunday 

ONLY 
Durham Regatta   

June TBC  TBC - GB/France Trials 
(Nottingham) 

J16 only 

July 04.07.26 Saturday Talkin Tarn Regatta  
July 11.07.26 Saturday End of Season Club 

Regatta 
All. 

July 17/18/19/20 Friday to 
Monday 

British Champs 
(Nottingham) 
 
NOTE – Parents to 
organise transportation 
of athletes and 
accommodation. 
  

Qualifying crews 
throughout 
Regetta season. 

SUMMER HOLIDAYS: Fri 17.7.26 
 


